APPROVAL – SPECIFICATION
Project : City of Oak Street  Order: SQ_014119
Stamp/Approval  File : CY2702 - SQ_014119 - CITY OF OAK CREEK.DOC
    Date : 04/02/2014       Page : 2/3
Name : Date :  Designer : jchurch
Cyclone Lighting Inc - Phone: 450-434-5000 - Fax: 450-434-5001, 5055 Ambroise Lafortune, Boisbriand, Qc, Canada, J7H 0A4, info@cyclonelighting.com
Type: A Luminaire : CY2702-LAPR-3L-67W-4K-480-DIM-MOM-RALXXXXTX  Page: 2/3 Qty:1
23

Cone module: Driver housing made of an aluminum extrusion. Tool-free installation
with a stainless steel captive retaining latch. Certification, maintenance and luminaire
codification labels are located on the cone.
Fitter module: Cast aluminum alloy 356 fitter complete with four (4) arms. Secured on
pole with 3 set screws 5/16-18 UNC. Slip-fits on a 4"(10cm) outside diameter x 3"
(7cm) long tenon.
Optical/electrical components
LED: 88 watts, 4000K (White), Super high flux output and high luminance, design for
high current operation. LED board is mechanically mounted on heatsink for easy
replacement.
Heatsink: Die cast aluminium alloy has been thermally tested for maximum efficacy.
Optic: IES type III (3L). The optic’s reflector is made of pre-anodized aluminum
reflecting sheets (86% min. reflection), segmented in multiple facets with heat sink
radiator to keep the LED temperature down and increase their longevity.
Driver module: Auto-adjustable 120-277VAC Class I driver. Primary voltage at 480
volts. 50/60 Hz. THD max 20%.  ROHS compliant. Assembled with quick-disconnect
connectors resisting up to 2210F (1050C). High power factor of 90%. Minimum starting
temperature: -400F (-40ºC). Maximum operating temperature: 1300F (55ºC). Overheat
protection: Output current is reduced to 150mA if internal driver temperature (Tcase)
exceeds 1850F (850). Complete with a 3-Pole 10KV surge protector for Line-Ground,
Line-Neutral and Neutral-Ground according to IEEE/ANSI C62.41.2 C High.
Complete with with 0-10 volts dimmer.
Generals/Options
Wiring/hardware : Type TEW 14-7. 12" (30cm) minimum exceeding from luminaire. All
electrical connections between modules are made with quick-disconnect connectors.
All exposed hardware is stainless steel. Silicone gasketing are applied.
Mom system: Multi optimization monitoring system. Dimmable et programmable
wireless equipment.
Color: To be determined ____(RALXXXX) / Finish:  textured  or smooth .
Application of a polyester powder coat of paint. (5 mils /127 microns). The finish meets
the ASTM G7, B117 and D1654 requirements relative to salt spray and humidity
resistance. Cyclone recommends the textured finish for this product.
EPA : 3.11 ft2 Weight: 37 Lbs / 17 Kg
1733
Text Box
TYPE B&C
Options
DU: Duplex receptacle
FU: Fuse and in-line fuse holder
GFI: Ground fault Duplex receptacle
PC: Button type photocell
PCD: Button type photocell on removable door
TP: Tamperproof hardware
info@cyclonelighting.com | www.cyclonelighting.com
Hand hole 2" x 5" (8cm x 12cm) with weatherproof
cover and ground lug.
Square shape. Two-piece formed aluminum alloy
1100 base cover.
Anchor plate
(SA)
Pole with anchor plate,
supplied with galvanized
anchor bolts, nuts &
washers.
Pole Finish / Options
Epa
Ordering example
5 mils/127 microns polyester powder coating.
Meet the ASTM G7, B117 and D1654.
A wide variety of RAL colors is available.
B
O
LT
 P
R
O
JE
C
TI
O
N
3
 1
/2
"
(8
c
m
)
ft         m                      in       mm          lbs     kg            80mph     90mph    100mph   110mph   120mph   150mph                in
EPA RATING
(sq.ft)HEIGHT
WALL
THICKNESS WEIGHT
ANCHOR
BOLTS
12"
30cm
RAL9005TXNONE
Bolt circle Base covers
PA40 12 SA BS15
H
EI
G
H
T
2
0
"
5
1
c
m
4"Ø
Round, 4" (10cm)Ø, 6061-T6 aluminum shaft.
Bolt Circle:
10 "(25cm)Ø
Accepts:
7" to 11 1/2"Ø
(18 to 29cm)Ø
1
0
 1
/4
"
[2
6
c
m
]
PA40 8 2.44 0.125 3.2 19 9 13.6 10.4 8.2 6.5 5.3 3.3 3/4-20
PA42 8 2.44 0.226 5.7 30 14 24.4 19.0 15.1 12.3 10.1 6.3 3/4-20
PA40 10 3.05 0.125 3.2 23 10 10.4 7.9 6.0 4.7 3.7 2.2 3/4-20
PA42 10 3.05 0.226 5.7 36 16 19.3 14.9 11.7 9.4 7.7 4.7 3/4-20
PA40 12 3.66 0.125 3.2 27 12 8.1 5.9 4.4 3.3 2.5 1.4 3/4-20
PA42 12 3.66 0.226 5.7 42 19 15.5 11.8 9.2 7.2 5.8 3.5 3/4-20
PA40 13 3.96 0.125 3.2 29 13 7.1 5.1 3.7 2.7 2.0 1.1 3/4-20